
MOTION 

SOLIS __________________________ 

MITCHELL __________________________ 

HAHN __________________________ 

BARGER __________________________ 

 HORVATH   __________________________ 

AGN. NO. 

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR LINDSEY P. HORVATH                 December 5, 2023 

Cancellation and Establishment of Board of Supervisors Meeting Dates and Times 

for the 2024 Calendar Year  

The Board of Supervisors should continue to hold its Regular Meetings at 9:30 

a.m. every other week, with certain exceptions. A Public Hearing Meeting or Policy

Presentations and Closed Session Meeting will be held on those Tuesdays when there is 

no Regular Meeting at 9:30 a.m. The Board’s meeting calendar is available online at: 

https://bos.lacounty.gov/.  In addition, the Board Meetings listed below will be cancelled. 

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors cancel the following Board 

Meetings: 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024; 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024; 

Tuesday, March 26, 2024; 

Tuesday, April 2, 2024; 

Tuesday, May 28, 2024; 

Tuesday, July 2, 2024; 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024; 

https://bos.lacounty.gov/


  Tuesday, August 27, 2024; 

  Tuesday, September 3, 2024; 

  Tuesday, October 15, 2024; 

  Tuesday, November 12, 2024; 

  Tuesday, December 24, 2024; and 

  Tuesday, December 31, 2024. 
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